

Exhibit B
Amendment No. 6. to CSA with Nichols Consulting Engineers
Scope of Services

1. Section 2 of the Agreement entitled "Compensation" is hereby amended to pay Consultant a sum not to exceed One Million, Eight Hundred Seventeen Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty Seven dollars (\$1,817,667); and

2. Exhibit A of the Agreement entitled "Scope of Services" is hereby amended as follows::
Add the following task

Task 1A Project Kickoff and Progress Meetings

Additional effort for ongoing project needs and additional work requested by the City.

Task 1B Utility Coordination

Additional effort for ongoing project needs and additional work required by coordination with UPRR.

Task 3E Draft 100% PS&E

Additional effort drafting of Phase III of the project

Task 3F – Final 100% PS&E

Final 100% plans, specifications and estimate for Phase III of the project

Task 6– Bidding and Construction Support Services

Additional effort for Phase III Construction Support services

3. Exhibit B of the Agreement entitled "Compensation Schedule & Reimbursable Expenses" is hereby amended to include:

Task 1A – Project Management & Meetings

Amendment No. 6 \$28,000

Task 1B – Utility Coordination

Amendment No. 6 \$1,600

Task 3E – Draft 100% PS&E

Amendment No. 6 \$49,312

Task 3F – Final (100%) PS&E

Amendment No. 6 \$45,975

Task 6 – Bidding and Construction Support Services

Amendment No. 6 \$29,440

Amendment No. 5 \$154,328

Original Contract \$691,511

Amendment No. 1 \$25,680

Amendment No. 2 \$55,377

Amendment No. 3 \$239,957

Amendment No. 4 \$528,584

Amendment No. 5	\$122,230
New PO Total	\$1,817,667

4. Contract term is extended to June 30, 2026.
5. All other terms shall remain in full force and effect.